SPIRENT DLS
DLS-A2PA INTEGRATED SYSTEM
NORTH AMERICAN ADSL2++, TR-067 AND TR-100 TESTING
OVERVIEW
Over years of ADSL interoperability and deployment, a need to
improve performance and support new applications, services and
deployment scenarios, with minimized replacement of existing
equipment, has been seen by carriers worldwide. Echoing this,

DLS-A2PA INTEGRATED SYSTEM
SPIRENT DLS
ORDERING INFORMATION
•	 Part Number: DLS-A2PA
•	 Upgrades
•• DLS-410A-410B: Upgrade 410A wireline simulator system
to 410B
•• DLS-410B-UPG: Upgrade 410A wireline simulator system to
410B including new DLS-5405 Custom Noise Injector
SPIRENT GLOBAL SERVICES
Spirent Global Services provides a variety of professional
services, support services and education services—all focused
on helping customers meet their complex testing and service
assurance requirements. For more information, visit the Global
Services Web site at www.spirent.com/gs or contact your Spirent
sales representative.
DLS-5200AP SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
The DLS-5800 is a PC-based four independent channel Arbitrary
Waveform Generator with deep (16Meg per channel) memory.
Each generator uses a 14-bit DAC for excellent dynamic range.
Designed for the testing of xDSL modems and DSLAMs, the
DLS-5800 generates impairments such as crosstalk noise, white
noise, up to 30 AM RFI tones and crosstalk noise (PSD and time
domain). In addition, the DLS-5800 has hardware capability to
generate many impulses including C1 and C2 impulses from ANSI
T1.413 and the Cook Pulse. These impairments are applied to
simulated or real wireline via the DLS-5410DC Noise Injector or
DLS 5409 mini Passive Injector.
DLS-5200AP PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION
•	 Crest Factor: Greater than 5 in ETSI compliant mode using
memory of 0.5 MegaWords or less. By using a longer memory,